IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY
FOURTH MUNICIPAL DISTRICT

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER: 2020-17

SUBJECT: CONTINUANCES FOR ALL FOURTH MUNICIPAL DISTRICT FO__RCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINEH

CASESI SCHEDULED BETWEEN MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2020 AND MONDAY, NOVEMBER 9, 2020:

In light of the current ongoing Coronavirus Pandemic and the Chief Judge’s General Administrative
Order as amended,

IT 1S HEREBY ORDERED that all Forcible Entry and Detainer cases in the Fourth Municipal District,
except Commercial Real Estate Cases and Emergency hearings are rescheduled as follows at their
respective times unless notice is received otherwise:

~ All cases set for Monday:OEfébes 20_2"0: are conti'nued to :Moncg%JaBuary 4,202_]]

All cases set for Wednesday, October 7, 2020 are continued to Wednesday, January 6, 2021

All cases set for |Wednesday, October 14 2020 are continued to Wedn'ee'day, January 6 2021‘
_ All cases set for Monday, October 19 2020 are continued to Monday, January 11 2021|

All cases set for Wednesday, October 21 2020are continued to Wednesday, January 13 2021’

All cases set for wed,neSdav, OCtQ_bg_r_'__Z_S_,__gQ___Z__(_J_, are continued to Wedf}@iﬂla_xg_ Janu arV,Z,QLZ,QZi]
All cases set for Wednesday, November 4, 2020 are continued to Wednesday, January 27, 2021

All cases set for Monday, November 9, 2020 are continued to Monday,January 25 2021

Dated: OCTOBER 15, 2020 Q/M/UI/‘JJQ Pn At

Cheyrl D. Ingram
Presiding Judge,
Fourth Municipal District




